


 



Page : 1

Proc Folder :

Solicitation Description :

Proc Type :

Date issued Solicitation Closes Solicitation Response Version

Solicitation Response

Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East

Charleston, WV 25305-0130
Post Office Box 50130

State of West Virginia

337516

Addendum No. 2   IBM DB2 Software Subscription and Support

Central Contract - Fixed Amt

2017-08-17

13:30:00

SR 0802 ESR08171700000000667 1

 VENDOR

VC0000040678

LOGICALIS INC

Comments:

Total Bid : Response Date: Response Time:Total Bid : 

Solicitation Number: CRFQ 0802 DMV1800000001

$306,808.90 2017-08-17 12:56:57

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER

Signature on File FEIN # DATE

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

FORM ID : WV-PRC-SR-001

Melissa Pettrey

(304) 558-0094
melissa.k.pettrey@wv.gov



Page : 2

 Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

1 IBM DB2 Enterprise Server Edition
Software. Year One

700.00000 EA $81.770000 $57,239.00

81112200

IBM DB2 Enterprise Server Edition Processor Value Unit annual Software Subscription and Support 10/01/2017 through
08/31/2018.

 Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

2 IBM DB2 Enterprise Server Edition
Software.  Year Two

700.00000 EA $104.300000 $73,010.00

81112200

IBM DB2 Enterprise Server Edition Processor Value Unit annual Software Subscription and Support 09/01/2018 through
08/31/2019.

 Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

3 IBM DB2 Enterprise Server Edition
Software.  Year Three

700.00000 EA $114.730000 $80,311.00

81112200

IBM DB2 Enterprise Server Edition Processor Value Unit annual Software Subscription and Support 09/01/2019 through
08/31/2020.

 Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

4 IBM DB2 Enterprise Server Edition
Software.   Year Four

700.00000 EA $126.200000 $88,340.00

81112200

IBM DB2 Enterprise Server Edition Processor Value Unit annual Software Subscription and Support 09/01/2020 through
08/31/2021.



Page : 3

 Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

5 IBM DB2 Developer Edition
Authorized User Annual Software

5.00000 EA $318.590000 $1,592.95

81112200

IBM DB2 Developer Edition Processor Value Unit Annual Software Subscription and Support. 10/01/2017 through
08/31/2018.

 Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

6 IBM DB2 Developer Edition
Authorized User Annual Software

5.00000 EA $396.780000 $1,983.90

81112200

IBM DB2 Developer Edition Processor Value Unit Annual Software Subscription and Support. 09/01/2018 through
08/31/2019.

 Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

7 IBM DB2 Developer Edition
Authorized User Annual Software

5.00000 EA $420.590000 $2,102.95

81112200

IBM DB2 Developer Edition Processor Value Unit Annual Software Subscription and Support. 09/01/2019 through
08/31/2020.

 Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

8 IBM DB2 Developer Edition
Authorized User Annual Software

5.00000 EA $445.820000 $2,229.10

81112200

IBM DB2 Developer Edition Processor Value Unit Annual Software Subscription and Support. 09/01/2020 through
08/31/2021.





Page : 2

 ADDITIONAL INFORMAITON:                                                                                                         

Addendum No. 2 is issued to
publish and distribute the attached information to the vendor community.
**********************************************************************************************

Central Request for Quotation

The West Virginia Purchasing Division is soliciting bids on behalf of West Virginia Division of Motor Vehicles (WVDMV)to establish a contract for
IBM DB2 Enterprise Server Edition Processor Value Unit (PVU) Annual Software Subscription and Support Renewal and IBM DB2 Developer
Edition Authorized User Annual Software Subscription and Support Renewal for Windows per the bid requirements, specifications, and terms and
conditions that are a part of this solicitation and attached hereto.

 INVOICE TO                                                                                                           SHIP TO

MANAGER

DIVISION OF MOTOR VEHICLES
PURCHASING/ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

1317 HANSFORD ST

CHARLESTON WV25301

US

MANAGER

DIVISION OF MOTOR VEHICLES
PURCHASING/ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

1317 HANSFORD ST

CHARLESTON WV 25301

US

 Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price

1 IBM DB2 Enterprise Server Edition
Software. Year One

700.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

81112200

IBM DB2 Enterprise Server Edition Processor Value Unit annual Software Subscription and Support 10/01/2017 through 08/31/2018.

 INVOICE TO                                                                                                           SHIP TO

MANAGER

DIVISION OF MOTOR VEHICLES
PURCHASING/ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

1317 HANSFORD ST

CHARLESTON WV25301

US

MANAGER

DIVISION OF MOTOR VEHICLES
PURCHASING/ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

1317 HANSFORD ST

CHARLESTON WV 25301

US

 Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price

2 IBM DB2 Enterprise Server Edition
Software.  Year Two

700.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

81112200

IBM DB2 Enterprise Server Edition Processor Value Unit annual Software Subscription and Support 09/01/2018 through 08/31/2019.

$81.77 $57,239.00

$104.30 $73,010.00



Page : 3

 INVOICE TO                                                                                                           SHIP TO

MANAGER

DIVISION OF MOTOR VEHICLES
PURCHASING/ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

1317 HANSFORD ST

CHARLESTON WV25301

US

MANAGER

DIVISION OF MOTOR VEHICLES
PURCHASING/ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

1317 HANSFORD ST

CHARLESTON WV 25301

US

 Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price

3 IBM DB2 Enterprise Server Edition
Software.  Year Three

700.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

81112200

IBM DB2 Enterprise Server Edition Processor Value Unit annual Software Subscription and Support 09/01/2019 through 08/31/2020.

 INVOICE TO                                                                                                           SHIP TO

MANAGER

DIVISION OF MOTOR VEHICLES
PURCHASING/ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

1317 HANSFORD ST

CHARLESTON WV25301

US

MANAGER

DIVISION OF MOTOR VEHICLES
PURCHASING/ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

1317 HANSFORD ST

CHARLESTON WV 25301

US

 Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price

4 IBM DB2 Enterprise Server Edition
Software.   Year Four

700.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

81112200

IBM DB2 Enterprise Server Edition Processor Value Unit annual Software Subscription and Support 09/01/2020 through 08/31/2021.

 INVOICE TO                                                                                                           SHIP TO

MANAGER

DIVISION OF MOTOR VEHICLES
PURCHASING/ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

1317 HANSFORD ST

CHARLESTON WV25301

US

MANAGER

DIVISION OF MOTOR VEHICLES
PURCHASING/ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

1317 HANSFORD ST

CHARLESTON WV 25301

US

 Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price

5 IBM DB2 Developer Edition
Authorized User Annual Software

5.00000 EA

$114.73 $80,311.00

$126.20 $88,340.00

$318.59 $1,592.95



Page : 4

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

81112200

IBM DB2 Developer Edition Processor Value Unit Annual Software Subscription and Support. 10/01/2017 through 08/31/2018.

 INVOICE TO                                                                                                           SHIP TO

MANAGER

DIVISION OF MOTOR VEHICLES
PURCHASING/ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

1317 HANSFORD ST

CHARLESTON WV25301

US

MANAGER

DIVISION OF MOTOR VEHICLES
PURCHASING/ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

1317 HANSFORD ST

CHARLESTON WV 25301

US

 Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price

6 IBM DB2 Developer Edition
Authorized User Annual Software

5.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

81112200

IBM DB2 Developer Edition Processor Value Unit Annual Software Subscription and Support. 09/01/2018 through 08/31/2019.

 INVOICE TO                                                                                                           SHIP TO

MANAGER

DIVISION OF MOTOR VEHICLES
PURCHASING/ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

1317 HANSFORD ST

CHARLESTON WV25301

US

MANAGER

DIVISION OF MOTOR VEHICLES
PURCHASING/ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

1317 HANSFORD ST

CHARLESTON WV 25301

US

 Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price

7 IBM DB2 Developer Edition
Authorized User Annual Software

5.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

81112200

IBM DB2 Developer Edition Processor Value Unit Annual Software Subscription and Support. 09/01/2019 through 08/31/2020.

$396.78 $1,983.90

$420.59 $2,102.95



Page : 5

 INVOICE TO                                                                                                           SHIP TO

MANAGER

DIVISION OF MOTOR VEHICLES
PURCHASING/ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

1317 HANSFORD ST

CHARLESTON WV25301

US

MANAGER

DIVISION OF MOTOR VEHICLES
PURCHASING/ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

1317 HANSFORD ST

CHARLESTON WV 25301

US

 Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price

8 IBM DB2 Developer Edition
Authorized User Annual Software

5.00000 EA

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

81112200

IBM DB2 Developer Edition Processor Value Unit Annual Software Subscription and Support. 09/01/2020 through 08/31/2021.

$445.82 $2,229.10

In the event the State wishes to purchase all four years up-front (versus purchasing individual years), Logicalis may be
able to provide better pricing.  Please contact Brian Ebersole at (614) 434-8678 or via email at 
brian.ebersole@us.logicalis.com.



Logicalis reserves the right to negotiate terms and conditions with the State of West Virginia upon being 
selected as the successful proposer.  Additionally, upon selection, Logicalis will develop a final Quote for the 
products to be provided.  Signed acceptance of the final Quote will be required before ordering of products.





Exhibit A:  Pricing Page
Year two through four renewal periods will be initiated by change order.

GRAND TOTAL BREAKDOWN:
(Vendor must provide the individual cost breakdown for the components listed below and all related costs associated  
with the implementation.)

Unit Cost Unit of Measure Quantity  Extended Cost

Year One 81.77 Per Year Per PVU 700 $57,239.00
Year Two 104.30 Per Year Per PVU 700 $73,010.00

Year Three 114.73 Per Year Per PVU 700 $80,311.00
Year Four 126.20 Per Year Per PVU 700 $88,340.00

Year One 318.59 Per Year Per User  5 $1,592.95
Year Two 396.78 Per Year Per User  5 $1,983.90

Year Three 420.59 Per Year Per User  5 $2,102.95
Year Four 445.82 Per Year Per User  5 $2,229.10

        Total all-inclusive cost $306,808.90

 

Solicitation will be evaluated on Total Bid Amount.  Award will be for the first year’s  services only.  
Vendor should not alter pricing page and should fill out pricing page as it. 
The addition of alterations to the pricing page and/or addition of commodities other than those
listed on the pricing page online or as an attachment will result in disqualification of bid submittal.

 IBM DB2 Enterprise Server Edition Processor Value Unit annual 
Software Subscription and Support renewal

IBM DB2 Developer Edition Authorized User annual Software 
Subscription and Support renewal




